JUL. 18. 2007 10:35AM

TRENAM, KEMKER

NO. 6275 P. 1 P. 1

* COMMUNICATION RESULT REPORT (JUL. 17. 2007 1:22PM) * * *

FAX HEADER 1: TRENAM, KEMKER FAX HEADER 2:

TRANSMITTED/STORED : JUL. 17. 2007 1:21PM

FILE MODE OPTION

ADDRESS

RESULT

PAGE

8194 MEMORY-TX

G3 :

850-205-0381

3/3

N FOR FRRÖR E-1) HANG UP OR LINE FAIL E-5) NO ANSWER E-5) MAIL BIZE OVER

E-2) AUSY E-2) NO FACSIMILE CONNECTION

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H070001827863)))



H070001627863ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

z (850)205-0383

Account Name : TRENAM, KEMKER, SCHARF, BARKIN, FRYE, O'NEILL & MULLIS, P.A account Number : 076824003301
Phone : (813)223-7474

: (813)229-6553 Fax Number

____0N-21435

 $\overline{\alpha}$

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

ALPA Partners, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Ccrtified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

DR

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

From: 850-205-0381 Page: 1/1 Date: 7/18/2007 9:08:02 AM



July 18, 2007 .

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TRENAM, KEMKER, SCHARF, BARKIN, FRYE, O'NETILL & MULLIS,

SUBJECT: ALPA, LLC REF: W07000034268

O7 JUL 18 AM 10: 18
SECRETARY OF STATE
TAIL AHASSEE. FLORID

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H07000182786 Letter Number: 707A00045329

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

LIB AHII: 25
ETAHY CF STATE
ASSEE, FLORIDA

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit, http://www.gfl.com

(((H070001827863)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	S.	
ALPA PARTNERS, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liab ARTICLE II - Address:	,	
The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	•
175 - 2nd Street South, P17 St. Petersburg, FL 33701	175 - 2nd Street South, P17 St. Petersburg, FL 33701	07 J
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis business entity with an active Florida registration.)	d Office, & Registered Agent storod Agent. You must designate an ind	
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:	FLO SIV
Doug Illman		NATE RID
Name	<u> </u>	Þ
175 - 2nd Street Sou Florida street ad St. Petersburg, FL 3	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
City, State,	and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

(((H07000182786 3)))

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Man "MGRM" = M	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:	
MGRM		Allan Galeano	
		175 - 2nd Street South, P17	-
		St. Petersburg, FL 33701	-
MGRM		Pàola Bello	
,		175 - 2nd Street South, P17	_
		St. Petersburg, FL 33701	- -
			-
			•
			_
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
			-
(Use attachmen	• •		-
LEV: Effective	e date, if other than the isted, the date must	he date of filing: (OPTIO be spectfic and cannot be more than five business	
LEV: Effective	e date, if other than the isted, the date must date of filing.) IGNATURE:	be specific and cannot be more than five business	
LEV: Effective frective date is I days after the	e date, if other than the isted, the date must date of filing.) IGNATURE:		
LEV: Effective fective date is I days after the	e date, if other than the isted, the date must date of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of a member of the interest	be specific and cannot be more than five business ber or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Plorida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
LEV: Effective ffective date is I days after the	e date, if other than the isted, the date must date of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a ment of this document contract the facts stated Allan Galear	ber or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury laberein are true.	
LEV: Effective ffective date is I days after the	e date, if other than the isted, the date must date of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a ment of this document contract the facts stated Allan Galear	ber or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Plorida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury in therein are true.)	
LEV: Effective fective date is I days after the	e date, if other than the isted, the date must date of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a ment of this document contract the facts stated Allan Galear	ber or an authorized representative of a member. section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury laberein are true.	days prid